Site Namg/Number; KS85152 Kasold

FIRST AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT TO LEASE OF
CITY QF LAWRENCE, KANSAS PROPERTY

[a)
THIS AMENDMENT TO LEASE AGREEMENT (“Amendment”) is made this l day 0"&?21’?_’1@@@94s by

and betwgden the City of Lawrence, Kansas, a Municipal Corporation (“City™), and Southwestern Bell Witeless, LLC, d/b/a

Cingular

Wireless, as general partner of the Kansas City SMSA Limited Partnership (“Tenant™).

WITNESSETH:

HEREAS, City and“['enant are parties to that certain agreement dated August 10, 1998 (the “Lease™), the terms of

which arej incorporated herein by reterence, whereby Tenant leases from City cettain space on real properly commeonly known

as 6" &

asold Water Tower (the “Leased Property”), which is more particuiarly described in the Lease, upon which Tenant

owns, opdrates and maintains a telecommunications facility; and

HEREAS, the parties agree to modify certain terms and conditions of the Lease as provided herein.

NOW THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the agreements contained herein, and for other good and valuahle

considerafion, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged by the parties, the undersigned, agreeing to be
legally boind, covenant and agree as follows:

I Amended 1.ease Terms. Incorporated herein are certain supplemental Lease terms which are more fully set

forth in the Rider(s) A and B attached to and torming a part of this Amendment. Except. as may be expressly modified by

Rider(s),

he terms and conditions contained in the Lease shall remain unchanged and shall be deemed to continue in full force

and effect|for so long as the Lease is in effect.

Lease.

2 Capitalized Terms. Capitalized terms not otherwise defined herein shall have the meanings set forth in the
K § Control. Ifthere is any inconsistency between the terms of the Lease and the terms of this Amendment, the

terms of this Amendment shall control.

£ Counterparts. This Amendment may be executed in two or more counterparts, all of which shall be

considered as one document.

3 Authority. The individual or individuais that execute this Amendment represent and warrant that

he/sheithel have full authority to do so.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Amendment the day and vear first above written.

CITY: TENANT:
City of Lalvrence, Kansas Southwestern Bell Wireless, LLC,
a Municippl corporation d/b/a Cingular Wireless
as general partner of the
Kansas City SMSA limited partnership
Signed: AA"'L{ LWL{ Signed: MW
[ Boagretiater AAKE (7T
Name:___| . ol Real Estate and Construction Manager-KS/MO
Central Region
Title: ] | Aty
Rider(s) Afttached:

City's Initialy: ing_ o
Tenant’s InitSLaIs:

Nty Y~ o



RIDER A; DESCRIPTION OF ADDITIONAL EQUIPMENT

Pdragraph 3 of the Lease is modified by including the toilowing additional equipment as part of Tenant’s permittcd
equipment |nstailed on the Leased Propetty, or by moditying the existing equipment installed thereon:

Instatlation of five {5) additional runs of 7/8" coax. See drawing attached.

City's Initials: | W
Tenant’s Initia}s: e




PLDI YB/18

ISRUED

Tamq
ST2LCHIRAL STERL NOTES; REVISIONS
NOIES: L N T O
CITY OWNED FLECTRICAL CONDUIT e N oottt W o e ML 1 1o BT SRS m”vmwl;w;.rw:
~ (RELOCATED By GCy EXISTING LADEER ", Cheonis TGt el RO, Do s seovs s -t —

Loy SIZE PEM MELE 434 Bt THE A0 “Wawisl OF STEE. CCMSTRUCMON". PANTED SURFACES
ShALL @ TOUCHED 1A,

THRCADED ROD ASSY.

7

- SLTEC CONMECTIONE SHAJL B MSIM aigs BEARIMG TWPE (34761 DOMUESTIONG st
FUALL RO LM OF 100 J0LTS IMLLRS WOTED CUAERISE

AL UATERAL T BE HOT DireED SALVRKIZFLR,,

CITY DWHED COAX
{RELOCATED BY Q.0

b
-4

PROPOSED COAY
EXPANDING BRACKET

7 BRACKETS FVENLY
SPACED _

lar .
WIRELES S

+ cingu

N.T.8

SECTION THRU ACCESS TUBE

13078 MANCHESTER ROAD
FHONE) 314-835-0000 FAX) 34452500

DES PERGX, MIRROUR] SX13T

QWNER
v s -
I'RC

| ] g
o|:l; =
§
—— =3 a3 wl ~
i
SECTION THRU ACCESS TUBE gla 5 m
z.q.u,. E ..m o
GHE
SHEE

|> |
L= §




RIDER B: INCREASE IN RENT OF LEASED PROPERTY
The Lease id modified hy amending the rent of the Leased Property as follows:

Per paragrjph 5 of the Agreement for Lease of City of Lawrence, Kansas Property, rent will increase from $1,150 per
month to $1,500 per month for the remainder of the First Option Period. The rent for the Second Optien Period,
should Tenpnt elect pursuant to Paragraph 5 of the Agrcement to extend the term of the Agreement, shall be $1,725 per
maonth.

£ itys Initia :_W _

Tenant’s [nijials:




